RESOLUTION NO. _____ of 2016 RESOLUTION OF THE MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVING AGRICULTURAL SECURITY AREA NO. 2

WHEREAS, a seven year review has been conducted by the Board of Supervisors of Mount Joy Township of Agricultural Security Area No. 2 (Review), in accordance with the provisions of Pennsylvania's "Agricultural Area Security Law", Act of June 30, 1981, as amended, 3 P.S. §§ 901 *et seq.* (Law); and as amended, 3 P.S. §§ 901 et. Seq.

WHEREAS, Agricultural Security Area No. 2 was established by Resolution No. ; and

WHEREAS, the Review of Agricultural Security Area No. 2 includes the following owners, parcel, and acreage within Mount Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania.

Name(s) of Owners(s)	Tax Parcel No.	No. of Acres/Parcel
Basehoar, Howard E. & Janet L., Jr.	30G18-0004	59.89
Miller, Wayne M. & Mary F.	30G17-0025C	5.29
Miller, Wayne M. & Mary F.	30G17-0025D	10.00
Miller, Wayne M. & Mary F.	30G17-0025E	10.00
Myers, Glenn	30H16-0009	12.06
Ramsburg, Everett Lee & Jane	30G16-0011	192.50
Ramsburg, E. Lee & Janes S.	30G16-0013A	38.42
Walker Hazel M.	30G17-0035	74.83
Walker, Hazel M.	30G18-0001	76.31
Walker, John Andrew	30G18-0001A	90.78

MODIFICATIONS: None

ADDITIONS: None

DELETIONS: None

Total Acreage 570.08 acres

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors received no requests for modification, deletion or addition to Agricultural Security Area No. 2 in writing or at public hearing; and

WHEREAS, in conducting the Review, the Board of Supervisors has complied with and completed the procedures prescribed in Sections 5, 6, 7, and 8 of the Law; and

WHEREAS, after duly advertised public hearing and after considerations provided in Sections 5, 6, 7, and 8 of the Law, the Mount Joy Township Board of Supervisors desire to approve Agricultural Security Area No. 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, and it is hereby resolved, that the present Resolution and a description of the subject Mount Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania Agricultural Security Area No. 2, shall be filed forthwith in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Adams County, Pennsylvania, and copies submitted to Mount Joy Township Planning Commission, the Adams County Planning Commission, and the Adams County Land Preservation Office.

ADOPTED this da	y of	_, 2016.
ATTEST:		MT. JOY TOWNSHIP
		By:
Sheri L. Moyer, Secretar	у	John E. Gormont Chairman, Board of Supervisors
	016 was voted upor	Toy Township, do hereby attest that the foregoing and approved by unanimous vote of the Board of 5.
		
(SEAL)		